
 
 

 

Transport Services and Client Contributions 

 
Transport Service 

Days  
Available 

Preferrable Times  
for Appointments 

Booking 
Notice 

Required 

Client  
Contribution 

 
Medical Run to Warilla, 
Shellharbour, Dapto, Figtree 
and/or Wollongong 
 

 

Monday to 
Friday 

 

9.00am to 2.00pm 

 

1 day 

 

$15.00 

 
Local Medical and Social 
Transport 

    

Kiama/Kiama Downs to Kiama Monday to 
Friday 

9.00am to 2.00pm 1 day $6.00 

Gerroa to Gerringong Monday to 
Friday 

9.00am to 2.00pm 1 day $6.00 

Gerroa/Gerringong to Kiama 

 

Monday to 
Friday 

9.00am to 2.00pm 1 day $7.00 

 
Shopping Run North Pick ups 

    

Kiama/Jamberoo/Minnamurra to;  
Kiama Village Shopping Centre 
 

Monday & 
Thursday 

Pick ups start at 
8.30am 

 

1 day $6.00 

Kiama/Jamberoo/Minnamurra to;  
Stocklands/ALDI Shellharbour 
Warilla Grove 
 
Warrawong Plaza / King Street / 
Bunnings 
 

Monthly 
Mon / Thurs 

 
 

Bi-monthly 
Mon / Thurs 

Pick ups start at 
8.30am 

 
 

 
Pick ups start at 

8:30am 

1 day 
 

 
 

1 day 

$8.00 
 

 
 

$8.00 

 
Shopping Run South Pick ups 

    

Gerroa/Gerringong/Toolijooa to;  
Kiama Village 

Monday Pick ups start at 
8.00am 

 

1 day $8.00 
 

 
Gerroa/Gerringong/Toolijooa to;  
Stocklands/ALDI Shellharbour 
Warilla Grove 
 
Warrawong Plaza / King Street / 
Bunnings 
 
 
 
 

 
Monthly 

Mon / Thurs 
 

 
Bi-monthly 

Mon / Thurs 

 
Pick ups start at 

8.00am 
 

 
 

Pick ups start at 
8.00am 

 
1 day 

 
 

 
1 day 

 
$10.00 

 
 

 
$10.00 



 

 
Market Trips  
• Gerringong, Kiama & 

Shellharbour 
• Kiama Farmer’s Market 
• Berry & Warrawong Markets 

 

 
 

Monthly - 
W’end 

Monthly - Wed 
Monthly - 

W’end 

 
 

Pick ups start at 
8.30am 

Pick ups start at 
2:30pm 

Pick ups start at 
8.30am 

 
 

1 day 
1 day 
1 day 

 
 

$6.00 
$6.00 
$8.00 

 
Specialist Appointments  

 
 

All specialist 
appointment 
transport is 

dependent on 
vehicle & 
volunteer 

availability 

   

• Nowra/Wollongong (Car) 
• Shellharbour (Car) 

9.30am to 1.00pm 
9.30am to 2.00pm 

5 days 
5 days 

$30.00 
$20.00 

• Bulli / Thirroul (Car) 9.30am to 1.00pm 5 days $40.00 
• Sydney (Commuter Bus) 10.30am to 13.30pm 5 days $70.00 
• North Sydney (Commuter Bus) 
• Sydney (Car) 
• North Sydney (Car) 

 

11.00am to 13.00pm 
10.30am to 12.30pm 
11.00am to 12 noon 

5 days 
10 days 
10 days 

$90.00 
$110.00 
$130.00 

Cancellation of transport bookings is requested as soon as possible. 
FOR DETAILS OF SHOPPING OR MARKET SERVICES PLEASE REQUEST CALENDARS 
(  Bookings: 4203 4904 – 8:30am to 12:00pm  Enquiries: 4203 4055 - 8.30am to 4:30pm 


