

Transport Service	Days Available	Preferrable Times for Appointments	Booking Notice Required	Client Contribution
Medical Run to Warilla, Shellharbour, Dapto, Figtree and/or Wollongong	Monday to Friday	9.00am to 2.00pm	1 day	\$15.00
Local Medical and Social Transport				
Kiama/Kiama Downs to Kiama	Monday to Friday	9.00am to 2.00pm	1 day	\$6.00
Gerroa to Gerringong	Monday to Friday	9.00am to 2.00pm	1 day	\$6.00
Gerroa/Gerringong to Kiama	Monday to Friday	9.00am to 2.00pm	1 day	\$7.00
Shopping Run North Pick ups Kiama/Jamberoo/Minnamurra to; Kiama Village Shopping Centre	Monday & Thursday	Pick ups start at 8.30am	1 day	\$6.00
Kiama/Jamberoo/Minnamurra to; Stocklands/ALDI Shellharbour Warilla Grove	Monthly Mon / Thurs	Pick ups start at 8.30am	1 day	\$8.00
Warrawong Plaza / King Street / Bunnings	Bi-monthly Mon / Thurs	Pick ups start at 8:30am	1 day	\$8.00
Shopping Run South Pick ups				
Gerroa/Gerringong/Toolijooa to; Kiama Village	Monday	Pick ups start at 8.00am	1 day	\$8.00
Gerroa/Gerringong/Toolijooa to; Stocklands/ALDI Shellharbour Warilla Grove	Monthly Mon / Thurs	Pick ups start at 8.00am	1 day	\$10.00
Warrawong Plaza / King Street / Bunnings	Bi-monthly Mon / Thurs	Pick ups start at 8.00am	1 day	\$10.00

 Market Trips Gerringong, Kiama & Shellharbour Kiama Farmer's Market Berry & Warrawong Markets 	Monthly - W'end Monthly - Wed Monthly - W'end	Pick ups start at 8.30am Pick ups start at 2:30pm Pick ups start at 8.30am	1 day 1 day 1 day	\$6.00 \$6.00 \$8.00
 Specialist Appointments Nowra/Wollongong (Car) Shellharbour (Car) Bulli / Thirroul (Car) Sydney (Commuter Bus) North Sydney (Commuter Bus) Sydney (Car) North Sydney (Car) 	All specialist appointment transport is dependent on vehicle & volunteer availability	9.30am to 1.00pm 9.30am to 2.00pm 9.30am to 1.00pm 10.30am to 13.30pm 11.00am to 13.00pm 10.30am to 12.30pm 11.00am to 12 noon	5 days 5 days 5 days 5 days 5 days 10 days	\$30.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$70.00 \$90.00 \$110.00 \$130.00

Cancellation of transport bookings is requested as soon as possible.
FOR DETAILS OF SHOPPING OR MARKET SERVICES PLEASE REQUEST CALENDARS **☎** Bookings: 4203 4904 – 8:30am to 12:00pm Enquiries: 4203 4055 - 8.30am to 4:30pm